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CruiseDataType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 96,968 100% 107,436 100% -10%   308,249 100% 355,876 100% -13%
Cruise Calls 41 100% 42 100% -2%   127 100% 138 100% -8%

Total Cruise Arrivals

Overall Visitor Arrival Performance (Mar/ 2025)

VisitorStayType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 96,968 56% 107,436 62% -10%   308,249 58% 355,876 65% -13%
Day Trippers 3,336 2% 1,870 1% 78%   12,011 2% 5,339 1% 125%
Stayovers 72,474 42% 63,549 37% 14%   215,366 40% 184,660 34% 17%
Total 172,778 100% 172,855 100% -0%   535,626 100% 545,875 100% -2%

Total Arrivals

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 28,015 39% 23,882 38% 17 %   77,342 36% 63,812 35% 21%
2. South America 13,401 18% 11,024 17% 22 %   44,449 21% 33,813 18% 31%
3. Caribbean 3,360 5% 2,518 4% 33 %   9,485 4% 7,147 4% 33%
4. Europe 26,584 37% 25,285 40% 5 %   80,708 37% 76,930 42% 5%
5. Others 1,114 2% 840 1% 33 %   3,382 2% 2,958 2% 14%
Total 72,474 100% 63,549 100% 14 %   215,366 100% 184,660 100% 17%

Total Stayover Arrivals by Region

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 176,058 31% 157,317 30% 12%   531,366 29% 464,150 28% 14 %
2. South America 77,839 14% 69,231 13% 12%   262,137 14% 222,108 13% 18 %
3. Caribbean 11,998 2% 14,336 3% -16%   35,016 2% 43,374 3% -19 %
4. Europe 300,701 52% 283,853 53% 6%   974,767 53% 919,899 55% 6 %
5. Others 6,432 1% 7,678 1% -16%   22,135 1% 26,455 2% -16 %
Total 573,028 100% 532,415 100% 8%   1,825,421 100% 1,675,986 100% 9 %

Total Nights by Region
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Region\Country
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 6,013 8.3 % 5,142 8.1 % 17 %   17,941 8.3 % 15,716 8.5 % 14%
United States 22,002 30.4 % 18,740 29.5 % 17 %   59,401 27.6 % 48,096 26.0 % 24%
Total 28,015 38.7 % 23,882 37.6 % 17 %   77,342 35.9 % 63,812 34.6 % 21%

2. South America                      
Argentina 1,850 2.6 % 682 1.1 % 171 %   5,667 2.6 % 2,173 1.2 % 161%
Brazil 3,511 4.8 % 3,328 5.2 % 5 %   11,218 5.2 % 10,547 5.7 % 6%
Chile 322 0.4 % 179 0.3 % 80 %   1,186 0.6 % 758 0.4 % 56%
Colombia 3,494 4.8 % 4,231 6.7 % -17 %   12,279 5.7 % 11,731 6.4 % 5%
Ecuador 612 0.8 % 454 0.7 % 35 %   1,331 0.6 % 1,230 0.7 % 8%
Panama 215 0.3 % 167 0.3 % 29 %   676 0.3 % 553 0.3 % 22%
Suriname 472 0.7 % 422 0.7 % 12 %   1,557 0.7 % 1,340 0.7 % 16%
Uruguay 180 0.2 % 157 0.2 % 15 %   543 0.3 % 408 0.2 % 33%
Venezuela 1,754 2.4 % 615 1.0 % 185 %   6,874 3.2 % 2,822 1.5 % 144%
Others 991 1.4 % 789 1.2 % 26 %   3,118 1.4 % 2,251 1.2 % 39%
Total 13,401 18.5 % 11,024 17.3 % 22 %   44,449 20.6 % 33,813 18.3 % 31%

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 1,144 1.6 % 961 1.5 % 19 %   3,044 1.4 % 2,716 1.5 % 12%
Dominican Republic 198 0.3 % 157 0.2 % 26 %   717 0.3 % 533 0.3 % 35%
Haiti 49 0.1 % 15 0.0 % 227 %   165 0.1 % 94 0.1 % 76%
Jamaica 40 0.1 % 110 0.2 % -64 %   144 0.1 % 277 0.2 % -48%
Trinidad and Tobago 616 0.8 % 905 1.4 % -32 %   1,635 0.8 % 1,852 1.0 % -12%
Others 1,313 1.8 % 370 0.6 % 255 %   3,780 1.8 % 1,675 0.9 % 126%
Total 3,360 4.6 % 2,518 4.0 % 33 %   9,485 4.4 % 7,147 3.9 % 33%

4. Europe                      
Austria 103 0.1 % 163 0.3 % -37 %   335 0.2 % 376 0.2 % -11%
Belgium 971 1.3 % 1,282 2.0 % -24 %   2,462 1.1 % 2,660 1.4 % -7%
Denmark 59 0.1 % 79 0.1 % -25 %   271 0.1 % 274 0.1 % -1%
France 154 0.2 % 193 0.3 % -20 %   513 0.2 % 631 0.3 % -19%
Germany 1,473 2.0 % 2,390 3.8 % -38 %   3,656 1.7 % 4,419 2.4 % -17%
Italy 100 0.1 % 122 0.2 % -18 %   423 0.2 % 475 0.3 % -11%
Netherlands 22,485 31.0 % 19,293 30.4 % 17 %   68,598 31.9 % 63,245 34.2 % 8%
Spain 143 0.2 % 171 0.3 % -16 %   447 0.2 % 407 0.2 % 10%
Sweden 57 0.1 % 129 0.2 % -56 %   283 0.1 % 427 0.2 % -34%
Switzerland 219 0.3 % 297 0.5 % -26 %   708 0.3 % 717 0.4 % -1%
United Kingdom 331 0.5 % 390 0.6 % -15 %   1,074 0.5 % 1,100 0.6 % -2%
Others 489 0.7 % 776 1.2 % -37 %   1,938 0.9 % 2,199 1.2 % -12%
Total 26,584 36.7 % 25,285 39.8 % 5 %   80,708 37.5 % 76,930 41.7 % 5%

5. Others                      
Not Stated 662 0.9 % 351 0.6 % 89 %   1,991 0.9 % 1,418 0.8 % 40%
Others 452 0.6 % 489 0.8 % -8 %   1,391 0.6 % 1,540 0.8 % -10%
Total 1,114 1.5 % 840 1.3 % 33 %   3,382 1.6 % 2,958 1.6 % 14%

Overall 72,474 100.0 % 63,549 100.0 % 14 %   215,366 100.0 % 184,660 100.0 % 17%

Stayover Visitor Nights (Mar / 2025)

Mar/ 2025 Mar/ 2024 2025YTD 2024YTD

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total
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Region\Country 1 % Total 3 % Total % Change B…
 

6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 47,550 8.3 % 41,868 7.9 % 14%   164,858 9.0% 149,606 8.9% 10 %
United States 128,508 22.4 % 115,449 21.7 % 11%   366,508 20.1% 314,544 18.8% 17 %
Total 176,058 30.7 % 157,317 29.5 % 12%   531,366 29.1% 464,150 27.7% 14 %

2. South America                      
Argentina 14,745 2.6 % 5,437 1.0 % 171%   45,512 2.5% 17,657 1.1% 158 %
Brazil 22,161 3.9 % 23,139 4.3 % -4%   74,656 4.1% 74,360 4.4% 0 %
Chile 2,381 0.4 % 1,340 0.3 % 78%   9,319 0.5% 6,141 0.4% 52 %
Colombia 17,681 3.1 % 22,929 4.3 % -23%   63,823 3.5% 66,065 3.9% -3 %
Ecuador 2,679 0.5 % 2,020 0.4 % 33%   5,637 0.3% 5,432 0.3% 4 %
Panama 825 0.1 % 761 0.1 % 8%   2,825 0.2% 2,822 0.2% 0 %
Suriname 4,041 0.7 % 4,090 0.8 % -1%   14,995 0.8% 12,248 0.7% 22 %
Uruguay 1,288 0.2 % 1,211 0.2 % 6%   4,120 0.2% 3,369 0.2% 22 %
Venezuela 6,243 1.1 % 3,845 0.7 % 62%   21,416 1.2% 17,766 1.1% 21 %
Others 5,795 1.0 % 4,459 0.8 % 30%   19,834 1.1% 16,248 1.0% 22 %
Total 77,839 13.6 % 69,231 13.0 % 12%   262,137 14.4% 222,108 13.3% 18 %

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 5,085 0.9 % 3,991 0.7 % 27%   13,456 0.7% 11,585 0.7% 16 %
Dominican Republic 1,474 0.3 % 1,704 0.3 % -13%   5,289 0.3% 5,570 0.3% -5 %
Haiti 331 0.1 % 189 0.0 % 75%   1,109 0.1% 1,121 0.1% -1 %
Jamaica 363 0.1 % 1,163 0.2 % -69%   1,535 0.1% 3,138 0.2% -51 %
Trinidad and Tobago 2,348 0.4 % 4,198 0.8 % -44%   6,556 0.4% 9,047 0.5% -28 %
Others 2,397 0.4 % 3,091 0.6 % -22%   7,071 0.4% 12,913 0.8% -45 %
Total 11,998 2.1 % 14,336 2.7 % -16%   35,016 1.9% 43,374 2.6% -19 %

4. Europe                      
Austria 1,128 0.2 % 1,813 0.3 % -38%   3,832 0.2% 4,395 0.3% -13 %
Belgium 10,337 1.8 % 12,894 2.4 % -20%   26,979 1.5% 28,463 1.7% -5 %
Denmark 709 0.1 % 1,126 0.2 % -37%   2,728 0.1% 3,567 0.2% -24 %
France 1,684 0.3 % 1,979 0.4 % -15%   5,115 0.3% 6,557 0.4% -22 %
Germany 18,065 3.2 % 28,799 5.4 % -37%   47,579 2.6% 57,050 3.4% -17 %
Italy 665 0.1 % 1,302 0.2 % -49%   3,249 0.2% 4,903 0.3% -34 %
Netherlands 255,862 44.7 % 216,560 40.7 % 18%   835,781 45.8% 756,519 45.1% 10 %
Spain 1,047 0.2 % 1,817 0.3 % -42%   4,802 0.3% 4,820 0.3% -0 %
Sweden 494 0.1 % 1,434 0.3 % -66%   3,094 0.2% 5,235 0.3% -41 %
Switzerland 1,733 0.3 % 2,741 0.5 % -37%   7,068 0.4% 7,911 0.5% -11 %
United Kingdom 4,013 0.7 % 4,759 0.9 % -16%   14,812 0.8% 14,157 0.8% 5 %
Others 4,964 0.9 % 8,629 1.6 % -42%   19,728 1.1% 26,322 1.6% -25 %
Total 300,701 52.5 % 283,853 53.3 % 6%   974,767 53.4% 919,899 54.9% 6 %

5. Others                      
Not Stated 1,279 0.2 % 2,601 0.5 % -51%   4,532 0.2% 8,003 0.5% -43 %
Others 5,153 0.9 % 5,077 1.0 % 1%   17,603 1.0% 18,452 1.1% -5 %
Total 6,432 1.1 % 7,678 1.4 % -16%   22,135 1.2% 26,455 1.6% -16 %

Total 573,028 100.0 % 532,415 100.0 % 8%   1,825,421 100.0% 1,675,986 100.0% 9 %

Stayover Visitor Nights (Mar / 2025)

Mar/ 2025 Mar/ 2024 2025YTD 2024YTD
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   Total

   Total

   Total

   Total
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Stayover/Tourist Arrivals By Top 15 Carriers (Mar/ 2025)
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Airline
 

CY % Total PY % Total % Change Bl… 2025YTD % Total Prior_Ye… % Total % Change

American Airlines 12,639 17 % 12,241 19 % 3 %   35,147 17 % 33,609 19 % 5%
KLM 9,066 13 % 8,523 13 % 6 %   29,396 13 % 27,921 13 % 5%
TUI 8,954 12 % 8,071 13 % 11 %   24,937 12 % 23,477 13 % 6%
Avianca 6,091 8 % 4,274 7 % 43 %   19,323 8 % 13,066 7 % 48%
Corendon 6,114 8 % 7,212 11 % -15 %   18,363 8 % 19,665 11 % -7%
Copa 4,573 6 % 3,643 6 % 26 %   14,155 6 % 9,785 6 % 45%
Delta 4,689 6 % 746 1 % 529 %   12,179 6 % 1,871 1 % 551%
JetBlue 4,031 6 % 4,210 7 % -4 %   11,962 6 % 10,181 7 % 17%
Air Canada 3,967 5 % 3,557 6 % 12 %   11,552 5 % 10,093 6 % 14%
Divi Divi 2,562 4 % 1,889 3 % 36 %   7,287 4 % 6,061 3 % 20%
EZAir 1,663 2 % 742 1 % 124 %   4,767 2 % 2,692 1 % 77%
Avior 843 1 % 108 0 % 681 %   2,573 1 % 797 0 % 223%
Azul 1,429 2 % 1,213 2 % 18 %   4,270 2 % 3,613 2 % 18%
Westjet 1,400 2 % 1,104 2 % 27 %   4,139 2 % 3,628 2 % 14%
Winair 1,024 1 % 518 1 % 98 %   3,389 1 % 1,490 1 % 127%
Airline (All Others) 3,429 5 % 5,498 9 % -38 %   11,927 5 % 16,711 9 % -29%
Total 72,474 100 % 63,549 100 % 14 %   215,366 100 % 184,660 100 % 17%
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